In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

Docket No. AU\$920030802US1

1. Name of conveying party(les):	Execution Date:
(1) Recep Ismail Haritaoglu	August 4, 2004
(2) Paula Kwit	June 7, 2004
(3) Robert Bruce Mahaffey	June 14, 2004
(4) Thomas Guthrie Zimmerman	July 12, 2004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Z_No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
If this document is being filed together with a new ar	(4)
If this document is being filed together with a new ap 1)(3)(3)(3)(A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/916.975 File Date ((4)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/916.975 File Date (Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new ap 1)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new ap (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new ap (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new ap (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new ap (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Kathryn L Seeman Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,					
(1)	Recep Ismail Haritaoglu	of 425 H. Costa Mesa Terrace,			
	County of Santa Clara	Sunnyvale, California 94085 and State of California			
and (2)	Paula Kwit County of Travis	of 2108 Travis Heights Blvd., Austin, Texas 78704 and State of Texas			
and (3)	Robert Bruce Mahaffey County of Travis	of 2417 Rodeo Drive, Austin, Texas 78727 and State of Texas			
and (4)	Thomas Guthrie Zimmerman County of Santa Clara	of 7611 Hollanderry Place, Cupertino, Calfornia 95014 and State of California			
have invented certain improvement in					
SPEECH ENHANCEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC VOICED MESSAGES					
and executed a United States patent application therefore on (1) August 4 , 2004; (2) , 2004; (3) , 2004; and (4) , 2004.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	San Jose, CA	ол .	August 24 , 2004.
				Recep Ismail Haritaoglu
(2)	Signed at		on _	, 2004.
(3)	Signed at		on	Paula Kwit
(4)	Signed at _		_ on _	Robert Bruce Mahaffey , 2004.
				Thomas Guthrie Zimmerman

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,					
(1)	Recep Ismail Haritaoglu	of 425 H. Costa Mesa Terrace,			
	County of Santa Clara	Sunnyvale, California 94085 and State of California			
and (2)	Paula Kwit County of Travis	of 2108 Travis Heights Blvd., Austin, Texas 78704 and State of Texas			
and (3)	Robert Bruce Mahaffey County of Travis	of 2417 Rodeo Drive, Austin, Texas 78727 and State of Texas			
and (4)	Thomas Guthrie Zimmerman County of Santa Clara	of 7611 Hollanderry Place, Cupertino, Calfornia 95014 and State of California			

have invented certain improvement in

SPEECH ENHANCEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC VOICED MESSAGES

and executed a United States patent applicatio	on therefore on (1)	. 2004:
(2) <u>(June 7</u> , 2004; (3)	, 2004; and (4)	, 2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at _		on _	, 2004.
				Recep Ismail Haritaoglu
(2)	Signed at _	austin	on _	June 7 , 2004.
				Paula Kwit
(3)	Signed at		on _	, 2004.
				Robert Bruce Mahaffey
(4)	Signed at		on	, 2004,
				Thomas Guthrie Zimmerman

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	Whereas, we,					
(1)	Recep Ismail Haritaoglu	of 425 H. Costa Mesa Terrace,				
	County of Santa Clara	Sunnyvale, California 94085 and State of California				
and (2)	Paula Kwit County of Travis	of 2108 Travis Heights Blvd., Austin, Texas 78704 and State of Texas				
and (3)	Robert Bruce Mahaffey County of Travis	of 2417 Rodeo Drive, Austin, Texas 78727 and State of Texas				
and (4)	Thomas Guthrie Zimmerma County of Santa Clara	n of 7611 Hollanderry Place, Cupertino, Calfornia 95014 and State of California				

have invented certain improvement in

SPEECH ENHANCEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC VOICED MESSAGES

and executed a	United States patent application therefore on (1)	. 2004:
(2)	United States patent application therefore on (1)	. 2004.
	6-14-2001	
	V1, 40-(//	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	on	, 2004.
		Recep Ism	ail Haritaoglu
(2)	Signed at	on	, 2004.
		Paula Kwit	:
(3)	Signed at San Raf	L. A. On	/, 2004.
		Line	ce Mahaffey
(4)	Signed at	on	, 2004.
		Thomas Gu	thrie Zimmerman

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	reas, we,	
(1)	Recep Ismail Haritaoglu	of 425 H. Costa Mesa Terrace,
	County of Santa Clara	Sunnyvale, California 94085 and State of California
and		
(2)	Paula Kwit County of Travis	of 2108 Travis Heights Blvd., Austin, Texas 78704 and State of Texas
and	· ·· -	
(3)	Robert Bruce Mahaffey County of Travis	of 2417 Rodeo Drive, Austin, Texas 78727 and State of Texas
and (4)	Thomas Guthrie Zimmerm County of Santa Clara	an of 7611 Hollanderry Place, Cupertino, Calfornia 95014 and State of California
have	invented certain improvemen	t in
	SPEECH ENHANCEM	MENT FOR ELECTRONIC VOICED MESSAGES
and e	xecuted a United States paten	t application therefore on (1), 2004;
(2)	, 2004; (3)_	, 2004; and (4) <u>JULY</u> 12, 2004.
	Whereas, INTERNATIONA	AL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporatio

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on _	, 2004.
				Recep Ismaîl Haritaoglu
(2)	Signed at	C	on _	, 2004.
		•		Paula Kwit
(3)	Signed at	0	n _	, 2004.
				Robert Bruce Mahaffey
(4)	Signed at	SAN JOSE, Calif or	n	July 12, 2004.
				Thomas Guthrie Emmerman